WHEREAS, Section 6.03(k) of the Texas Property Tax Code requires the governing body of each taxing unit 
entitled to vote to determine its vote by resolution and submit the results to the Chief Appraiser on or 
before December 15, 2025;

WHEREAS, Henderson Independent School District has been allocated 1,055 (One Thousand Fifty-Five) 
votes for this election;

WHEREAS, the nominees submitted for consideration by the Rusk County Appraisal District are: Drew 
Butler, Dennis Eby, Clifford Harkless, Pat McCrory, and Nesha Partin;

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Henderson Independent School District desires to cast its votes for